~ UNOFFICIAL CQfi

Investor Loan # 601188735
Custodian ID: RW1
This dociiment was prepared by GMAC Mortgage, LLC

AR

Doc#: 1305218020 Fee: $74.26
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
215l Hammen! A'Ve Date: 02/21/2013 09:14 AM Pg: 1 0f 5
When Recorded Retumn To: UWeder lG‘i’) | & 50Tl

Indecomm Global Services ‘ _ i
2925 Country Drive bj&/\n |(¢~ v’l‘(&" },{'QV
Sl. Paul, MN 55117

78 353%6%

A g avy e 1o

IR D Lo
A\ (Space Above This Line For Recording Data) ) (C‘:}{ Lo s

NON-HAMP LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Modification Agierfuent (“Agreement”) made this September 01, 2012, (“Effective Date”) between
ANNETTE RESCHKE RZBERT RESCHKE ( “Borrower”) and 3, Lender\Servicer or Agent for
Lender\Servicer (“Lender”) aaeads and supplements that certain promissory note (*“Note”) dated February 25,
2005 in the original principai-sum _of Five hundred nine thousand eight hundred ($509,800.00) executed by
Borrower. The Note is secured by ~»~Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security
Instrument”), dated the same date as‘the Note, and if applicable, recorded on May 12, 2005 with Instrument
Number 0513214219 in Book and/or Page Number of the real property records of COOK County, IL.
“MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registratior. Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting solely
as a nominee for Lender/Servicer or Agent foi' “ender/Servicer. MERS is organized and existing under the laws
of Delaware, and has an address and telephone uv:aber of 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, [L 61834
or P.O. Box 2026 Flint, MI 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. Said Security Instrument covers the real and personal
property described in such Security Instrument (the “I’roperty”) located at 4028 N KOLMAR AV CHICAGO
IL 60641, which real property is more particularly descritedias follows:

Paree| 135 31705 70600 ( Legal Description if Applicaale far Recording Only )

Borrower acknowledges that “Lender” is the legal holder and the ownerus agent/servicer for the legal holder and
owner, of the Note and Security Instrument and further acknowledges toat if “Lender” transfers the Note, as
amended by this Agreement, the transferee shall be the “Lender” as defined Zu this Agreement

Lender has agreed to extend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Not2 and to extend and carry
forward the lien(s) on the Property whether or not created by the Security Instrument,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained here m, 2ad other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and inizuding to be legally
bound, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in-the Note or
Security Instrument):

1. Bormower acknowledges that the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (Principal Balance)
is $509,662.06.

2. The Maturity Date of the Note is hereby extended to September 01, 2042.

3. Borrower hereby renews and extends such indebtedness and promises to pay jointly and severally to the ordey
of Lender the Principal Balance, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender and any accrued”
but unpaid interest capitalized to date as applicable, along with any other amounts that may come due undef
the terms of the original Note and Security Instrument.

4, Interest will be charged on the Principal Balance until the principal has been paid in full. Borrower promises
to pay interest at the rate of 3.000% until Borrower pays off the loan, sells or transfers any interest in the
Property, refinances the loan, or when the last scheduled payment is due.

\

Y P
1 B

\

T
AGH0Y Rips> L

2




10.

11.

1305219020 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY i

Borrower promises to make monthly principal and interest payments of §2,148.76, beginning on October 01,
2012, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month, until all principal and interest is
paid in full. Borrower will make such payments at 3451 Hammond Avenue, Waterloo, Iowa, 50702 or at
such other place as Lender may require. The amounts indicated in this paragraph do not include any required
escrow payments for items such as hazard insurance or property taxes; if such escrow payments are required
the monthly payments will be higher and may change as the amounts required for escrow items change.

If on September 01, 2042 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes any amounts under the Note and
Security Instrument, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on that date.

If Lender has not received the full amount of any monthly payment within the grace period provided for in the
original Note or as otherwise provided for by law, Borrower will pay a late payment fee to Lender in an
amount calculated as provided in the original Note, or as otherwise provided for by law, and the monthly
payment required under this Agreement, with a maximum as provided for in the Note, or otherwise provided
by law. Borrawar will pay this late charge promptly, but only once on each late payment. The late charge is
not in lieu of auv other remedy of Lender, including any default remedy.

It is the intention of i parties that all liens and security interests described in the Security Instrument are
hereby renewed aiic-sxtended (if the Maturity Date of the original Note has been changed) until the
indebtedness evidenced b the Note and this Agreement has been fully paid. Lender and Borrower
acknowledge and agree th2{ sach renewal, amendment, modification, rearrangement or extension (if
applicable) shall in no mannzi affect or impair the Note or liens and security interests securing same, the
purpose of this Agreement being simnly to modify, amend, rearrange, or extend (if applicable) the time and
the manner of payment of the Noie-and indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all liens and
security interests securing the Note, wiich are expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and
subsisting, and in full force and effect ¢o 25 to fully secure the payment of the Note.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest i it is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural
person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is rold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment 'n full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
However, this option shall not be exercised by Lendcrif such exercise is prohibited by applicable law. If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowcraotice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is-delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay ail sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrowes fals to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Secarity Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower. For purposes of this paragraph, "interest in th< Froperty" means any legal or beneficial
interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial intzrests transferred in a bond for deed,
contract for deed, instaliment sales contract or escrow agreement, the in%ent of which is transfer of title by
Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

As amended hereby, the provisions of the Note and Security Instrument shall continue in full force and effect,
and the Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower’s liability to Lender thereurier. In the event of any
inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms of the Note and Security Instrumert this Agreement
shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfact:on-or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrament will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lenda will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, including
but not limited to, in the case of the Borrower, the obligation to pay items such as taxes, insurance premiums
or escrow items, as applicable. Any default by Borrower in the performance of its obligations heren
contained shall constitute a default under the Note and Security Instrument, and shall allow Lender to

exercise all of its remedies set forth in said Secunty Instrument.

Lender will collect and record personal information, including, but not limited to, borrower’s name, address,
telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment history, government monitoring
information, and information about account balances and activity. Borrower understands and consents to the
disclosure of personal information and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the U.S. Department of the Treasury,
(ii) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with their responsibilities under the Home Affordability and
Stability Plan; (iii) any investor, insurer, guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees Or services my
first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (iv) companies that perform support services for
purposes similar to the Home Affordable Modification Program and the Second Lien Modification Program;
and (v) any HUD certified housing counselor

AGOOL L4




1305219020 Page: 3 of 5

‘UNOFFICIAL COPY

12. Borrower acknowledges that Lender is required to report accurate information to the credit reporting agencies.

Upon completion of this modification, when Lender next reports Borrower's loan to the credit agencies,
_ Lender will report the loan as modified.

13. Lender does not, by its execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have against any person not a
party hereto. This Agreement may be executed in maltiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an
original instrument, but all of which shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

EACH OF THE BORROWER AND THE LENDER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT NO REPRESENTATIONS,
AGREEMENTS OR PROMISES WERE MADE BY THE OTHER PARTY OR ANY OF ITS
REPRESENTATIVES OTHER THAN THOSE REPRESENTATIONS, AGREEMENTS OR PROMISES
SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED HEREIN. THIS AGREEMENT, AND THE NOTE AND SECURITY
INSTRUMENT (AS AMENDED HEREBY) SETS FORTH THE ENTIRE UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
THE PARTIES. Zi'"ERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

-7 )
13z i ‘#ﬁﬁﬁbﬁﬁﬂa

Date <HKE
e
Date ROBERT RESCRKE

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

- .
State of ,[Aéj Hior L
County of ___ (00K

Onthis __dayof _JUL 18 2012 , before me, the undeisigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personaily appeared ANNETTE RESCHKE ROBERT KESCHKE |, personally known to me or identified to
my satisfaction to be the person(s) who executed the within instrament, and they duly acknowledged that said
instrament is their act and deed, and that they, being aunthorized %0 0 s, executed and delivered said instroment
for the es therein contained.

Withess and and offfdal seal.

Notary Public” ( 7
My Commission Expires: é’ f;‘? 2

AGUOT PES




1305219020 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Elec i of Sys c- Nominee for Lender

Date: | //8'—/ -

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of IOWA |
County of A

On this & day o f - { ;before me;, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personally appeared . )& [ 0 , personall n to me ¢h4dentified to my
satisfaction to be the person who executed the within instrument as ¢ ~3.2/—of Mortgage
Electronic Registration 5ystems, Inc- Nominee for Lender , said instrument is the act and deed of said entity, and
that they, being authorized t¢ do so, executed and delivered said instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witnegg my handweul.
/z‘ [ O

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5 [: I [5 an

AGOO1 Rl




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALTA Commitment
Schedule C

File No.: 988715
Legal Description:
Lot 39, along with the north-south 8 foot vacated public alley lying west of and adjoining said Lot 39, in Block 2 in

\ Crandall's Boulevard Addition, being a subdivision of the west half of the southeast quarter of the southwest quarter of
= Section 15, Township 40 north, Range 13 east of the third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, llinois.

PN - 13-15-317-057  (New fer 2004)

O(de P/ (2 <15 - 317-034
propt‘_r‘h’ ACHre.SS . dpag N, Kol mac
Cnr‘raac-, (L bobyy

Hiba T

9673 2/4/2913 78383089/ |

S ) S




